
Local	Leagues	and	their	Legislators	
Local	League	 Title	 First	 Last	 P	 Email	 Phone	 District		Phone	
Buncombe	 Rep.		 Susan	 Fisher		 D	 Susan.Fisher@ncleg.net	 919-715-2013	 828-258-5355	
Buncombe	 Sen.		 Terry		 Van	Duyn	 D	 Terry.VanDuyn@ncleg.net	 919-	715-3001	 Retired	Systems	Analyst	
Buncombe	 Rep.	 John	 Ager	 D	 John.Ager@ncleg.net	 919-733-5746	 828-628-2616	
Buncombe	 Rep.		 Rena	W.		 Turner	 R	 Rena.Turner@ncleg.net	 919-733-5661	 704-876-4948	
Carteret	 Rep.	 Pat		 McElraft	 R	 Pat.McElraft@ncleg.net	 919-733-6275	 252-342-0693	
Carteret	 Sen.	 Norman	W.		 Sanderson	 R	 Norman.Sanderson@ncleg.net	 919-	733-5706	 252)	249-3749	
Catawba	V	 Sen.	 Warren		 Daniel	 R	 Warren.Daniel@ncleg.net	 919-	715-7823	 (828)	433-0700	
Catawba	V	 Rep.		 David	 Rogers	 R	 David.Rogers@ncleg.net	 919-733-5749	 Attorney	Rutherfordton	
Catawba	V	 Sen.	 Deanna		 Ballard	 R	 Deanna.Ballard@ncleg.net	 919-	733-5742	 Samaritan's	Purse	&	

Billy	Graham	
Evangelistic	Association	

Catawba	V	 Rep.	 Brian		 Turner	 D	 Brian.Turner@ncleg.net	 919-715-3012	 828	433-0700	
Catawba	V	 Rep.		 Jeffrey		 Elmore	 R	 Jeffrey.Elmore@ncleg.net	 919-733-5935	 	 Teacher	
Catawba	V	 Rep.		 Mitchell	S.	 Setzer	 R	 Mitchell.Setzer@ncleg.net	 919-733-4948	 828-241-3570	
Catawba	V	 Sen.		 Andy		 Wells	 R	 Andy.Wells@ncleg.net	 919-	733-5876	 828-322-7169	
Catawba	V	 Rep.		 Lee		 Zachary	 R	 Lee.Zachary@ncleg.net	 919-715-8361	 336-677-1777	
Catawba	V	 Rep.	 Jay	 Adams	 R		 Jay.Adams@ncleg.net	 919-733-5988	 real	estate	
Catawba	V	 Rep.	 John	A.	 Fraley	 R		 John.Fraley@ncleg.net	 919-733-5741	 917-854-9793	
Catawba	V	 Rep.		 Hugh		 Blackwell	 R	 Hugh.Blackwell@ncleg.net	 919-733-5805	 828-879-8454	
Catawba	V	 Rep.		 Destin		 Hall	 R	 Destin.Hall@ncleg.net	 919-733-5931	 Attorney	
Char-Meck	 Rep.	 Rodney	W.	 Moore	 D	 Rodney.Moore@ncleg.net	 919-733-5606	 704-449-6201	
Char-Meck	 Sen.	 Dan	 Bishop	 R	 Dan.Bishop@ncleg.net	 919-	733-5655	 Attorney	
Char-Meck	 Rep.		 Andy		 Dulin	 R		 Andy.Dulin@ncleg.net	 919-715-3009	 704-968-8776	
Char-Meck	 Rep.	 Justin	P.	 Burr	 R	 Justin.Burr@ncleg.net	 919-733-5908	 04-983-4663	
Char-Meck	 Rep.	 William		 Brawley	 R	 Bill.Brawley@ncleg.net	 919-733-5800	 704-574-0894	
Dare	 Rep.		 Beverly	 Boswell	 R	 bevrly.Boswell@ncleg.net	 919-733-5906	 Med	Assistant	
Dare	 Sen.	 Bill	 Cook	 R	 Bill.Cook@ncleg.net	 919-	715-8293	 	
Granville	 Rep.		 Larry		 Yarboroug

h	
R	 Larry.Yarborough@ncleg.net	 919-715-0850	 336-503-8282	

Granville	 Rep.		 Terry	E.		 Garrison	 D	 Terry.Garrison@ncleg.net	 919-733-5824	 252-492-7761	
Henderson	 Rep.		 Chuck		 McGrady	 R	 Chuck.McGrady@ncleg.net	 919-733-5956	 828-692-3696	
Henderson	 Sen.		 Chuck		 Edwards	 R	 Chuck.Edwards@ncleg.net	 919-733-5745	 Small	Business	Owner	
Henderson	 Rep.		 Cody		 Henson	 R		 Cody.Henson@ncleg.net	 919-715-4466	 Call	Center	Support	
Johnson	 Rep.		 William	D.	 Brisson	 D	 William.Brisson@ncleg.net	 919-733-5772	 910-862-7007	
Johnson	 Rep.	 Donna	 White	 R	 Donna.White@ncleg.net	 9197335605	 	 919-889-1239	
Johnson	 Rep.		 Larry	C.	 Strickland	 R	 Larry.Strickland@ncleg.net	 919-733-5849	 919-632-3200	
Johnson	 Sen.		 Brent		 Jackson	 R	 Brent.Jackson@ncleg.net	 919-	733-5705	 Farmer/Agribusiness	
Johnson	 Sen.		 Rick	 Horner	 R	 Rick.Horner@ncleg.net	 919-	715-3030	 Wilson	
Johnson	 Sen.	 Ronald	J.		 Rabin	 R	 Ron.Rabin@ncleg.net	 919-	733-5748	 	
LCF	 Sen.	 Bill		 Rabon	 R	 Bill.Rabon@ncleg.net	 919-	733-5963	 Veterinarian	
LCF	 Rep.	 Frank	 Iler	 R	 Frank.Iler@ncleg.net	 919-301-1450	 910-201-1007	
LCf	 Rep.		 George	G.		 Cleveland	 R		 George.Cleveland@ncleg.net	 919-715-6707	 910-346-3866	
LCF	 Sen.	 Michael	V.	 Lee	 R	 Michael.Lee@ncleg.net	 919-	715-2525	 Attorney	
LCF	 Rep.	 Deb	 Butler	 D	 Deb.Butler@ncleg.net	 9197335754	 910-228-9222	



LCF	 Rep.		 Brenden	H.	 Jones	 R	 Brenden.Jones@ncleg.net	 919-733-5821	 	 Small	Business	
Owner	

LCF	 Rep.	 Chris		 Millis	 R	 Chris.Millis@ncleg.net	 919-715-9664	 910-352-1740	
LCF	 Rep.		 Holly	 Grange	 R		 Holly.Grange@ncleg.net	 919-733-5830	 Osprey	Global	Solutions	
LCF	 Rep.		 Ted		 Davis,	Jr.	 R		 Ted.Davis@ncleg.net	 919-733-5786	 910-763-6249	
Macon	 Sen.	 Jim	 Davis	 R	 Jim.Davis@ncleg.net	 919-	733-5875	 (828)342-4483	
Macon	 Rep.	 Kevin		 Corbin	 R		 Kevin.Corbin@ncleg.net	 919-733-5859	 828-524-7799	
Madison	 Rep.		 Michele	D.		 Presnell	 R	 Michele.Presnell@ncleg.net	 919-733-5732	 828-208-3874	
Madison	 Sen.	 Ralph		 Hise	 R	 Ralph.Hise@ncleg.net	 919-	733-3460	 Spruce	Pine	
Mecklenburg	 Rep.		 Scott	 Stone	 R	 Scott.Stone@ncleg.net	 919-733-5886	 Engineer	-	American	

Engineering	
Mecklenburg	 Rep.		 Beverly	 Earle	 D	 bevrly.Earle@ncleg.net	 919-715-2530	 704-391-1500	
Mecklenburg	 Rep.		 Carla	D.		 Cunningha

m	
D	 Carla.Cunningham@ncleg.net	 919-733-5807	 704-509-2939	

Mecklenburg	 Rep.		 Becky	 Carney	 D	 Becky.Carney@ncleg.net	 919-733-5827	 	
Mecklenburg	 Sen.	 Joyce	 Waddell	 D	 Joyce.Waddell@ncleg.net	 919-	733-5650	 Education	Consultant	

for	Early	Child	Programs	
Mecklenburg	 Sen.	 Joel	D.	M.		 Ford	 D	 Joel.Ford@ncleg.net	 919-	733-5955	 Business	Operations	

Executive	
Mecklenburg	 Rep.	 John	R.		 Bradford,	

III	
R	 John.Bradford@ncleg.net	 919-733-5828	 	 CEO	-	Park	

Avenue	Properties	
Mecklenburg	 Rep.	 John		 Autry	 D	 John.Autry@ncleg.net	 919-715-0706	 704-537-2735	
Mecklenburg	 Rep.		 Kelly	M.		 Alexander,	

Jr.	
D	 Kelly.Alexander@ncleg.net	 919-733-5778	 704-333-1167	

Mecklenburg	 Rep.		 Chaz		 Beasley	 D	 Chaz.Beasley@ncleg.net	 919-733-5654	 Attorney	
Mecklenburg	 Sen.	 Jeff		 Tarte	 R	 Jeff.Tarte@ncleg.net	 919-	715-3050	 (704)	765-6167	
Mecklenburg	 Rep.		 Mary		 Belk	 D	 Mary.Belk@ncleg.net	 919-733-5607	 980-579-2800	
Moore	 Rep.	 Allen			 McNeill	 R	 Allen.McNeill@ncleg.net	 919-715-4946	 980-579-2800	
Moore	 Sen.		 Jerry	W.		 Tillman	 R	 Jerry.Tillman@ncleg.net	 919-	733-5870	 336)	431-5325	
Moore	 Rep.	 James	L.		 Boles,	Jr.	 R	 Jamie.Boles@ncleg.net	 919-733-5903	 910-692-6262	
North	East	 Rep.		 Howard	J.		 Hunter,	III	 D	 Howard.Hunter@ncleg.net	 919-733-5780	 252-332-3189	
North	East	 Sen.	 Erica		 Smith-

Ingram	
D	 Erica.Smith-Ingram@ncleg.net	 919-	715-3040	 Ordained	

MinisterOrdained	
Minister	

North	East	 Rep.	 Bob		 Steinburg	 R	 Bob.Steinburg@ncleg.net	 919-733-0010	 252-482-2404	
ODC	 Sen.	 Floyd	B.		 McKissick,	

Jr.	
D	 Floyd.McKissick@ncleg.net	 919-	733-4599	 Attorney	

ODC	 Rep.	 Dennis		 Riddell	 R	 Dennis.Riddell@ncleg.net	 919-733-5905	 336-222-1303	
ODC	 Rep.	 Stephen	M.	 Ross	 R	 Stephen.Ross@ncleg.net	 919-733-5820	 Wells	Fargo	Advisors	
ODC	 Rep.		 Verla	 Insko	 D	 Verla.Insko@ncleg.net	 919-733-7208	 	
ODC	 Sen.		 Rick		 Gunn	 R	 Rick.Gunn@ncleg.net	 919-	301-1446	 (336)	229-6981	
ODC	 Rep.	 Marcia	 Morey	 D	 Marcia.Morey@ncleg.net	 919-733-7663	 	
ODC	 Rep.		 Robert	T.	 Reives,	II	 D	 Robert.Reives@ncleg.net	 919-733-0057	 919-352-3033	
ODC	 Rep.	 MaryAnn	 Black	 D	 MaryAnn,Black@ncleg.net	 919-733-5872	 Community	Relations	-	

Duke	Health	System	
ODC	 Sen.	 Valerie	P.		 Foushee	 D	 Valerie.Foushee@ncleg.net	 919-	733-5804	 919)	245-3266	
ODC	 Rep.		 Graig	R.		 Meyer	 D	 Graig.Meyer@ncleg.net	 919-715-3019	 919-967-6253	
ODC	 Rep.		 Henry	M.	 Michaux,	 D	 Mickey.Michaux@ncleg.net	 919-715-2528	 919-596-8181	



Jr.	
Piedmont	 Sen.	 Phil	 Berger	 R	 Phil.Berger@ncleg.net	 919-	733-5708	 	
Piedmont	 Sen.		 Cathy	 Dunn	 R	 Cathy.Dunn@ncleg.net	 919-	733-5665	 	
Piedmont	 Rep.		 Pricey	 Harrison	 D	 Pricey.Harrison@ncleg.net	 919-733-5771	 336-274-5574	
Piedmont	 Rep.	 Cecil		 Brockman	 D	 Cecil.Brockman@ncleg.net	 919-733-5825	 	
Piedmont	 Rep.		 Evelyn		 Terry	 D	 Evelyn.Terry@ncleg.net	 919-733-5777	 336-788-5008	
Piedmont	 Rep.		 Kyle		 Hall	 R	 Kyle.Hall@ncleg.net	 919-733-5609	 336-347-8193	
Piedmont	 Sen.		 Trudy		 Wade	 R	 Trudy.Wade@ncleg.net	 919-	733-5856	 Veterinarian	
Piedmont	 Sen.	 Joyce	 Krawiec	 R	 Joyce.Krawiec@ncleg.net	 919-	733-7850	 (336)	996-7972	
Piedmont	 Rep.	 Larry	 Potts	 R	 	 919-715-0873	 	
Piedmont	 Rep.		 Edward		 Hanes,	Jr.	 D	 Edward.Hanes@ncleg.net	 919-733-5829	 Monticello	Park	

Holdings	
Piedmont	 Rep.		 Donny		 Lambeth	 R	 Donny.Lambeth@ncleg.net	 919-733-5747	 	
Piedmont	 Rep.		 Debra	 Conrad	 R		 Debra.Conrad@ncleg.net	 919-733-5787	 336-978-0169	
Piedmont	 Rep.		 John	M.	 Blust	 R	 John.Blust@ncleg.net	 919-733-5781	 919-733-5781	
Piedmont	 Rep.		 Amos	L.		 Quick,	III	 D	 Amos.Quick@ncleg.net	 919-733-5902	 Pastor	-	Calvary	Baptist	

Church	
Piedmont	 Rep.		 John	 Faircloth	 R		 John.Faircloth@ncleg.net	 919-733-5877	 336-841-4137	
Piedmont	 Sen.	 Gladys	A.		 Robinson	 D	 Gladys.Robinson@ncleg.net	 919-	715-3042	 	
Piedmont	 Rep.	 Jon		 Hardister	 R	 Jon.Hardister@ncleg.net	 919-733-5191	 Marketing	
Piedmont	 Sen.	 Paul	A.		 Lowe,	Jr.	 D	 Paul.Lowe@ncleg.net	 919-	733-5620	 	
Piedmont	 Rep.	 Sam		 Watford	 R	 Sam.Watford@ncleg.net	 919-715-2526	 Contractor	
Twin	
Counties	

Rep.		 Shelly		 Willingha
m	

D	 Shelly.Willingham@ncleg.net	 919-715-3024	 252-442-8659	

Twin	
Counties	

Sen.	 Angela	R.	 Bryant	 D	 Angela.Bryant@ncleg.net	 919-	733-5878	 	

Union	 Rep.	 Mark		 Brody	 R	 Mark.Brody@ncleg.net	 919-715-3029	 704-965-6585	
Union	 Sen.	 Tom		 McInnis	 R	 Tom.McInnis@ncleg.net	 919-	733-5953	 	
Union	 Rep.		 Dean	 Arp	 R	 Dean.Arp@ncleg.net	 919-715-3007	 704-282-0418	
Union	 Sen.	 Tommy		 Tucker	 R	 Tommy.Tucker@ncleg.net	 919-	733-7659	 	
Union	 Rep.		 D.	Craig		 Horn	 R	 Craig.Horn@ncleg.net	 919-733-2406	 	
Union	 Sen.		 Paul		 Newton	 R	 Paul.Newton@ncleg.net	 919-	733-7223	 Mount	Pleasant	
Wake	 Rep.		 Chris		 Malone	 R	 Chris.Malone@ncleg.net	 919-715-3010	 G4S	Compliance	and	

Investigation	
Wake	 Rep.		 Joe	 John	 D	 Joe.John@ncleg.net	 919-733-5530	 Legal	Consultant,	

Mediator,	Arbitrator	
Wake	 Rep.		 Cynthia	 Ball	 D	 Cynthia.Ball@ncleg.net	 919-733-5860	 Mediator	
Wake	 Rep.		 Darren	G.	 Jackson	 D	 Darren.Jackson@ncleg.net	 919-733-5974	 Attorney	
Wake	 Sen.	 John	M.	 Alexander,	

Jr.	
R	 John.Alexander@ncleg.net	 919-	733-5850	 Cardinal	International	

Trucks	
Wake	 Sen.	 Jeff		 Jackson	 D	 Jeff.Jackson@ncleg.net	 919-	715-8331	 (704)	942-0118	
Wake	 Rep.		 Linda	Hunt		 Williams	 R	 Linda.Williams@ncleg.net	 919-733-2962	 Holly	Springs	
Wake	 Rep.	 Duane		 Hall	 D	 Duane.Hall@ncleg.net	 919-733-5755	 Attorney	
Wake	 Sen.	 Jay	J.	 Chaudhuri	 D	 Jay.Chaudhuri@ncleg.net	 919-715-6400	 Attorney	
Wake	 Sen.	 Chad	 Barefoot	 R	 chad.barefoot@ncleg.net	 9197153036	 Vice	President,	

Louisburg	College	
Wake	 Rep.		 Gale		 Adcock	 D	 Gale.Adcock@ncleg.net	 919-733-5602	 Family	Nurse	



Practitioner	
Wake	 Rep.	 Grier		 Martin	 D	 Grier.Martin@ncleg.net	 919-733-5773	 Attorney	
Wake	 Sen.	 Tamara		 Barringer	 R	 Tamara.Barringer@ncleg.net	 919-	733-5653	 Carry,UNC	profess	
Wake	 Rep.		 Rosa	U.		 Gill	 D	 Rosa.Gill@ncleg.net	 919-733-5880	 919-821-0425	
Wake	 Rep.	 Nelson	 Dollar	 R		 Nelson.Dollar@ncleg.net	 919-715-0795	 MediaPublic	Relations	

Consultant,Cary	
Wake	 Sen.	 Dan	 Blue	 D	 Dan.Blue@ncleg.net	 919-	733-5752	 attorney	
Wake	 Rep.	 Yvonne	

Lewis		
Holley	 D	 Yvonne.Holley@ncleg.net	 919-733-5758	 919-828-3873	

Wayne	 Rep.	 John	R.		 Bell,	IV	 R	 John.Bell@ncleg.net	 919-715-3017	 Sales	and	Business	
Development	

Wayne	 Rep.		 Larry	M.		 Bell	 D	 Larry.Bell@ncleg.net	 919-733-5863	 910-592-1177	
Wayne	 Rep.	 Jimmy	 Dixon	 R		 Jimmy.Dixon@ncleg.net	 919-715-3021	 910-590-1740	
	


